

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13747 OF 2023

Office Of Superintendent Engineer PwdPETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Rajya Sarvahanik BandhkamRESPONDENT
Karmachari Sang

Ms. M.S. Bane, AGP for the State- for Petitioner

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi- Sr. Advocate, i/by Ghanshyam Thombare,
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 6th November, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/11/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)