

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13747 OF 2023

Office of Superintendent Engineer PWD .. Petitioner

Versus

Maharashtra Rajya Sarvajanik Bandhkam
Karmachari Sang .. Respondent

.....

- Mr. Sachin H. Kankal, AGP for Petitioner.
- Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Senior Advocate i./by Ghanashyam Thombare, Advocate for Respondent.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 04, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Kankal, learned AGP for Petitioner and Mr. Singhvi, learned Senior Advocate for Respondent.
- 2.** By consent of the parties, this case shall be argued finally on **09th January, 2024.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2023.12.05
10:42:08 +0530