

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.13747 OF 2023****Office of Superintendent Engineer PWD.**

... Petitioner.

Versus**Maharashtra Rajya Sarvahanik****Bandhkam Karmachari Sang**

....Respondent

....

Mrs. M. S. Bane, AGP for State / Petitioner.**Mr. Sanjay Singhvi**, Sr. Advocate i/b. Mr. Ghanshyam Thombare for the Respondent.

....

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**DATED : 09 JANUARY 2024.****P.C. :**

At the request of learned AGP, by way of last chance list the petition on 01 February 2024.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE**

Digitally signed
by KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE
Date:
2024.01.11
12:58:30 +0530