

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 13747 OF 2023**

Office Of Superintendent Engineer Pwd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Rajya Sarvahanik Bandhkam ....RESPONDENT  
Karmachari Sang

Mr. S. H. Kankal, AGP for the Petitioner / State.

Ms. Jane Cox A/W Mr. Vinayak Suthar i/by Mr. Ghanshyam R.

Thombare for the Respondent no. 1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 6th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 13/02/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**